
Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 4 RC Juniorer

Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 3 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 317 Niklas Erlewein
2 310 Sofia Dahlborg
3 319 Gustav Johansson
4 309 Emil Appelkvist
5 312 Joacim Rollving
6

Heat 3 OMG1
Heat 3 OMG1
Heat 3 OMG1
Heat 3 OMG1
Heat 3 OMG1
Heat 3 OMG1

Pos No. Name
1 320 Oscar Hansen
2 314 Julia Lundkvist
3 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
4 306 Anton Eriksson Therus
5 305 Berthil Hansen
6

Heat 4 OMG1

Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG1
Heat 4 OMG16

Pos No. Name
1 308 Robin Nord
2 316 Anton Hedlund
3 301 Simon Claesson
4 313 David Hjertberg
5 318 Viktor Fahlgren

Heat 5 OMG1

Heat 5 OMG1
Heat 5 OMG1
Heat 5 OMG1
Heat 5 OMG1
Heat 5 OMG1

Heat 4 OMG1

5 318 Viktor Fahlgren
6 322 Anton Ekström

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0

Heat 5 OMG1
Heat 5 OMG1

4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  03.06.2016 21:49



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
302 
317 
312 
301 
309 
313 
308 
320 
316 
318 
305 
322 
319 

Name 
Jesper Gunnarsson 
Niklas Erlewein 
Joacim Rollving 
Simon Claesson 
Emil Appelkvist 
David Hjertberg 
Robin Nord 
Oscar Hansen 
Anton Hedlund 
Viktor Fahlgren 
Berthil Hansen 
Anton Ekström 
Gustav Johansson 

Entrant 

GRX Rallycross Team 

Haninge Campservice 

Norrbottens Bildemontering AB 

Hansens Motorsport & Hyrkart i La

Hansens Motorsport & Hyrkart i La

Make 

BMW E30 M3 

Volvo  242 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW M3 E30 

Volvo  242 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW E46 

BMW E36 

Volvo 244 

BMW E36 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Haninge MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Skövde MK 

SWE-Laholms MK 

SWE-Jokkmokk MS 

SWE-Vännäs MK 

SWE-Laholms MK 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Mariestads MS 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
50.313 
50.340 
50.609 
51.005 
51.048 
51.410 
51.672 
51.981 
52.380 
52.492 
53.181 
53.645 
57.649 

Diff 

0.027 
0.296 
0.692 
0.735 
1.097 
1.359 
1.668 
2.067 
2.179 
2.868 
3.332 
7.336 

In Lap 
2 
2 
3 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
4 
2 

2nd Best 
50.993 
52.030 
50.968 
52.526 
51.099 
52.441 
51.729 
52.342 
52.602 
52.830 
53.430 
54.994 

1:01.788 

 

Announcements 
No. 314 + 310  without transponder 

Printed: 04.06.2016 08:59:45 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 4 JSM 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:37:09 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

04.06.2016 09:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Anders Andersson:

Steward Rolf Borge: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Lap 

(322) Anton Ekström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(319) Gustav Johansson 

1 

2 

3 

Lap Tm 

57.211 

1:03.712 

54.994 

53.645 

1:04.951 

57.649 

1:01.788 

Diff 

+3.566 

+10.067 

+1.349 

+7.302 

+4.139 

Time of Day 

8:44:12.595 

8:45:16.307 

8:46:11.301 

8:47:04.946 

8:38:56.153 

8:39:53.802 

8:40:55.590 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(302) Jesper Gunnarsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(317) Niklas Erlewein 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(312) Joacim Rollving 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(301) Simon Claesson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(309) Emil Appelkvist 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(313) David Hjertberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(308) Robin Nord 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(320) Oscar Hansen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(316) Anton Hedlund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(318) Viktor Fahlgren 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(305) Berthil Hansen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

55.583 

50.313 

51.166 

50.993 

53.087 

50.340 

52.919 

52.030 

53.673 

51.171 

50.609 

50.968 

54.239 

52.526 

54.364 

51.005 

55.298 

51.099 

51.634 

51.048 

57.165 

52.536 

52.441 

51.410 

55.581 

51.672 

52.248 

51.729 

1:00.045 

51.981 

52.536 

52.342 

1:01.291 

53.136 

52.380 

52.602 

56.550 

52.492 

52.830 

53.648 

57.638 

53.181 

1:03.865 

53.430 

Diff 

+5.270 

+0.853 

+0.680 

+2.747 

+2.579 

+1.690 

+3.064 

+0.562 

+0.359 

+3.234 

+1.521 

+3.359 

+4.250 

+0.051 

+0.586 

+5.755 

+1.126 

+1.031 

+3.909 

+0.576 

+0.057 

+8.064 

+0.555 

+0.361 

+8.911 

+0.756 

+0.222 

+4.058 

+0.338 

+1.156 

+4.457 

+10.684 

+0.249 

Time of Day 

8:38:52.498 

8:39:42.811 

8:40:33.977 

8:41:24.970 

8:38:28.716 

8:39:19.056 

8:40:11.975 

8:41:04.005 

8:38:34.226 

8:39:25.397 

8:40:16.006 

8:41:06.974 

8:44:21.760 

8:45:14.286 

8:46:08.650 

8:46:59.655 

8:38:42.409 

8:39:33.508 

8:40:25.142 

8:41:16.190 

8:38:21.567 

8:39:14.103 

8:40:06.544 

8:40:57.954 

8:43:58.826 

8:44:50.498 

8:45:42.746 

8:46:34.475 

8:44:34.586 

8:45:26.567 

8:46:19.103 

8:47:11.445 

8:38:19.322 

8:39:12.458 

8:40:04.838 

8:40:57.440 

8:38:25.965 

8:39:18.457 

8:40:11.287 

8:41:04.935 

8:44:18.363 

8:45:11.544 

8:46:15.409 

8:47:08.839 

Printed: 04.06.2016 08:59:57 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 4 JSM 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:37:09 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

04.06.2016 09:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Anders Andersson:

Steward Rolf Borge: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
302 
301 
309 
317 
320 
313 
308 
318 
312 
314 
319 
310 
322 
305 
316 

Name 
Jesper Gunnarsson 
Simon Claesson 
Emil Appelkvist 
Niklas Erlewein 
Oscar Hansen 
David Hjertberg 
Robin Nord 
Viktor Fahlgren 
Joacim Rollving 
Julia Lundkvist 
Gustav Johansson 
Sofia Dahlborg 
Anton Ekström 
Berthil Hansen 
Anton Hedlund 

Entrant 

GRX Rallycross Team 

Haninge Campservice 

Hansens Motorsport & Hyrkart i La

Norrbottens Bildemontering AB 

Hansens Motorsport & Hyrkart i La

Make 

BMW E30 M3 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

Volvo  242 

BMW E36 

BMW M3 E30 

Volvo  242 

BMW E46 

BMW E36 

BMW E82 

BMW E36 

Peugeot 206 

Volvo 244 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Haninge MK 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Laholms MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Skövde MK 

SWE-Vännäs MK 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Jokkmokks MS 

SWE-Mariestads MS 

SWE-SMK Eda 

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Laholms MK 

SWE-Jokkmokk MS 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
49.066 
49.329 
49.815 
50.541 
50.753 
50.845 
51.070 
51.089 
51.295 
51.420 
51.843 
52.457 
52.973 
53.344 

Diff 

0.263 
0.749 
1.475 
1.687 
1.779 
2.004 
2.023 
2.229 
2.354 
2.777 
3.391 
3.907 
4.278 

In Lap 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
4 
3 
2 
2 
4 
4 
3 
4 
2 
0 

2nd Best 
49.494 
49.362 
50.096 
51.005 
51.556 
51.024 
51.074 
51.969 
51.527 
53.114 
52.184 
53.961 
53.218 
54.744 

 

Printed: 04.06.2016 09:47:09 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 4 JSM 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:36:17 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

04.06.2016 10:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Anders Andersson:

Steward Rolf Borge: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Lap 

(310) Sofia Dahlborg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(322) Anton Ekström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(305) Berthil Hansen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

55.820 

53.961 

52.457 

54.333 

56.074 

1:01.051 

53.218 

52.973 

54.744 

53.344 

58.552 

1:16.939 

Diff 

+3.363 

+1.504 

+1.876 

+3.101 

+8.078 

+0.245 

+1.400 

+5.208 

+23.595 

Time of Day 

9:43:20.078 

9:44:14.039 

9:45:06.496 

9:46:00.829 

9:37:35.810 

9:38:36.861 

9:39:30.079 

9:40:23.052 

9:43:08.756 

9:44:02.100 

9:45:00.652 

9:46:17.591 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(302) Jesper Gunnarsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(301) Simon Claesson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(309) Emil Appelkvist 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(317) Niklas Erlewein 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(320) Oscar Hansen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(313) David Hjertberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(308) Robin Nord 

1 

2 

3 

(318) Viktor Fahlgren 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(312) Joacim Rollving 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(314) Julia Lundkvist 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(319) Gustav Johansson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

49.494 

49.066 

53.252 

49.656 

52.367 

49.329 

49.362 

49.711 

53.011 

50.096 

53.298 

49.815 

52.917 

50.541 

51.130 

51.005 

54.760 

50.753 

51.556 

54.448 

54.305 

51.217 

51.024 

50.845 

51.074 

51.402 

51.070 

53.776 

51.089 

51.969 

53.040 

52.449 

51.295 

53.477 

51.527 

55.553 

53.356 

53.114 

51.420 

1:02.940 

56.123 

52.184 

51.843 

Diff 

+0.428 

+4.186 

+0.590 

+3.038 

+0.033 

+0.382 

+3.196 

+0.281 

+3.483 

+2.376 

+0.589 

+0.464 

+4.007 

+0.803 

+3.695 

+3.460 

+0.372 

+0.179 

+0.004 

+0.332 

+2.687 

+0.880 

+1.951 

+1.154 

+2.182 

+0.232 

+4.133 

+1.936 

+1.694 

+11.097 

+4.280 

+0.341 

Time of Day 

9:37:33.367 

9:38:22.433 

9:39:15.685 

9:40:05.341 

9:43:01.388 

9:43:50.717 

9:44:40.079 

9:45:29.790 

9:37:15.026 

9:38:05.122 

9:38:58.420 

9:39:48.235 

9:43:11.704 

9:44:02.245 

9:44:53.375 

9:45:44.380 

9:43:24.729 

9:44:15.482 

9:45:07.038 

9:46:01.486 

9:37:11.658 

9:38:02.875 

9:38:53.899 

9:39:44.744 

9:37:56.689 

9:38:48.091 

9:39:39.161 

9:43:35.148 

9:44:26.237 

9:45:18.206 

9:46:11.246 

9:37:25.943 

9:38:17.238 

9:39:10.715 

9:40:02.242 

9:37:23.286 

9:38:16.642 

9:39:09.756 

9:40:01.176 

9:43:37.995 

9:44:34.118 

9:45:26.302 

9:46:18.145 

Printed: 04.06.2016 09:47:33 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

RallyX Nordic Arvika 
Class 4 JSM 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:36:17 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

04.06.2016 10:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Anders Andersson:

Steward Rolf Borge: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Simon Claesson SWE‐Skene MS

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Omgang 1 Class 4 RC Juniorer

51 909 5049 964 48 8561 301 3 24 836 54 107

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS

0 BMW E36

Jesper Gunnarsson SWE‐Skene MS

GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3

Emil Appelkvist SWE‐Haninge MK

Haninge Campservice BMW E36

Joacim Rollving SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 BMW E36

51,909 5049,964 48,8561 301 3:24.836 ‐ 54,107

49,179 52,091 49,992 452 302 3:25.143 0.307 53,881

4 312 3:29.394 4.558 1:00,393 49,918 49,529 49,554 40

3 309 3:26.785 1.949 54,599 52,454 50,314 49,418 42

0 BMW E36

Niklas Erlewein SWE‐MK Team Westom

0 Volvo  242

David Hjertberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW M3 E30

Robin Nord SWE‐Skövde MK

0 Volvo  242

5 317 3:31.014 6.178 55,753 50,133 54,953 50,175 39

50,406 53,767 51,605 38

7 308 3:33.382 8.546 57,146 53,725 50,583 51,928 37

6 313 3:31.613 6.777 55,835

Gustav Johansson SWE‐Mariestads MS

0 BMW E36

Oscar Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK

Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36

Julia Lundkvist SWE‐Jokkmokks MS

0 BMW E82

Viktor Fahlgren SWE‐Vännäs MK

53,279 51,745 50,395 36

9 320 3:36.965 12.129 57,436 50,999 53,366 55,164 35

8 319 3:35.795 10.959 1:00,376

51,643 51,803 55,617 34

11 318 3 38 305 13 469 1 01 107 50 498 55 603 51 097 33

10 314 3:37.891 13.055 58,828

Viktor Fahlgren SWE Vännäs MK

0 BMW E46

Sofia Dahlborg SWE‐SMK Eda

0 Peugeot 206

Anton Ekström SWE‐MK Team Westom

0 Volvo 244

Anton Hedlund SWE‐Jokkmokk MS

0 BMW E36

11 318 3:38.305 13.469 1:01,107 50,498 55,603 51,097 33

52,615 55,265 51,792 32

13 322 3:49.638 24.802 1:11,095 52,554 53,052 52,937 31

12 310 3:39.981 15.145 1:00,309

53,822 50,538 ‐ 28DNF 316 DNF ‐ 1:05,522
0 BMW E36

Berthil Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK

Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

, ,

DNS 305 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

,

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 15

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 00

No. 317 warning board

0 ‐ ‐ ‐

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 11:28
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 4 RC Juniorer

Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 17 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 310 Sofia Dahlborg
2 322 Anton Ekström
3 316 Anton Hedlund
4 305 Berthil Hansen
5
6

Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2

Pos No. Name
1 308 Robin Nord
2 319 Gustav Johansson
3 320 Oscar Hansen
4 314 Julia Lundkvist
5 318 Viktor Fahlgren
6

Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2

Heat 18 OMG2

6

Pos No. Name
1 301 Simon Claesson
2 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
3 309 Emil Appelkvist
4 312 Joacim Rollving
5 317 Niklas Erlewein

Heat 19 OMG2

Heat 18 OMG2

Heat 19 OMG2
Heat 19 OMG2
Heat 19 OMG2
Heat 19 OMG2
Heat 19 OMG25 317 Niklas Erlewein

6 313 David Hjertberg

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0

Heat 19 OMG2
Heat 19 OMG2

4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 11:30



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Simon Claesson SWE‐Skene MS

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 301 3 22 713 53 792 48 602 48 731

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

51 588 50

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Omgang 2 Class 4 RC Juniorer

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS

0 BMW E36

Jesper Gunnarsson SWE‐Skene MS

GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3

Joacim Rollving SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 BMW E36

Niklas Erlewein SWE‐MK Team Westom

0 Volvo 242

1 301 3:22.713 ‐ 53,792 48,602 48,731 51,588 50

2 302 3:25.458 2.745 55,054 49,459 52,302 48,643 45

3 312 3:26.860 4.147 55,852 49,298 49,242 52,468 42

50,231 50,748 404 317 3:31.131 8.418 59,586 50,566
0 Volvo  242

Emil Appelkvist SWE‐Haninge MK

Haninge Campservice BMW E36

Gustav Johansson SWE‐Mariestads MS

0 BMW E36

Viktor Fahlgren SWE‐Vännäs MK

0 BMW E46

5 309 3:31.921 9.208 1:00,839 50,126 50,264 50,692 39

6 319 3:33.654 10.941 57,451 50,874 54,069 51,260 38

7 318 3:35.187 12.474 59,298 50,785 50,685 54,419 37

Anton Hedlund SWE‐Jokkmokk MS

0 BMW E36

David Hjertberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW M3 E30

Julia Lundkvist SWE‐Jokkmokks MS

0 BMW E82

Sofia Dahlborg SWE‐SMK Eda

55,810 52,290 36

9 313 3:36.014 13.301 58,956 50,183 54,614

8 316 3:35.784 13.071 56,609 51,075

52,261 35

10 314 3:37.058 14.345 1:00,376 52,041 52,165 52,476 34

11 310 3 41 735 19 022 59 512 55 115 53 156 53 952 33
Sofia Dahlborg SWE SMK Eda

0 Peugeot 206

Anton Ekström SWE‐MK Team Westom

0 Volvo 244

Robin Nord SWE‐Skövde MK

0 Volvo  242

Oscar Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK

Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36

11 310 3:41.735 19.022 59,512 55,115 53,156 53,952 33

52,397 52,808 32

13 308 3:55.335 32.622 58,128 56,443 58,599

12 322 3:42.536 19.823 1:04,214 53,117

1:02,165 31

DNF 320 DNF ‐ 57,886 51,082 51,584 ‐ 28
Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36

Berthil Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK

Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

, , ,

DNS 305 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 15

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

No. 320 warning board

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 4 RC Juniorer

Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 30 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 322 Anton Ekström
2 308 Robin Nord
3 320 Oscar Hansen
4 305 Berthil Hansen
5
6

Heat 30 OMG3
Heat 30 OMG3
Heat 30 OMG3
Heat 30 OMG3
Heat 30 OMG3
Heat 30 OMG3

Pos No. Name
1 318 Viktor Fahlgren
2 316 Anton Hedlund
3 313 David Hjertberg
4 314 Julia Lundkvist
5 310 Sofia Dahlborg
6

Heat 31 OMG3
Heat 31 OMG3
Heat 31 OMG3
Heat 31 OMG3
Heat 31 OMG3

Heat 31 OMG3

Heat 31 OMG36

Pos No. Name
1 301 Simon Claesson
2 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
3 312 Joacim Rollving
4 317 Niklas Erlewein
5 309 Emil Appelkvist

Heat 32 OMG3

Heat 31 OMG3

Heat 32 OMG3
Heat 32 OMG3
Heat 32 OMG3
Heat 32 OMG3
Heat 32 OMG35 309 Emil Appelkvist

6 319 Gustav Johansson

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0

Heat 32 OMG3
Heat 32 OMG3

4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 13:53



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Simon Claesson SWE‐Skene MS

Results Omgang 3 Class 4 RC Juniorer

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 301 3 24 834 54 330 49 216 49 184

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

52 104 50

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS

0 BMW E36

Joacim Rollving SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 BMW E36

Emil Appelkvist SWE‐Haninge MK

Haninge Campservice BMW E36

Anton Hedlund SWE‐Jokkmokk MS

0 BMW E36

1 301 3:24.834 ‐ 54,330 49,216 49,184 52,104 50

2 312 3:30.461 5.627 56,882 53,138 50,148 50,293 45

3 309 3:31.634 6.800 57,905 49,570 52,666 51,493 42

51,306 54,770 404 316 3:32.485 7.651 55,608 50,801
0 BMW E36

Niklas Erlewein SWE‐MK Team Westom

0 Volvo  242

Viktor Fahlgren SWE‐Vännäs MK

0 BMW E46

Gustav Johansson SWE‐Mariestads MS

0 BMW E36

5 317 3:32.981 8.147 56,047 53,220 51,092 52,622 39

6 318 3:33.384 8.550 57,097 51,166 53,591 51,530 38

7 319 3:33.903 9.069 59,588 51,740 51,758 50,817 37

Jesper Gunnarsson SWE‐Skene MS

GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3

Robin Nord SWE‐Skövde MK

0 Volvo  242

Julia Lundkvist SWE‐Jokkmokks MS

0 BMW E82

Sofia Dahlborg SWE‐SMK Eda

50,885 50,523 36

9 308 3:36.809 11.975 56,893 52,880 55,003

8 302 3:34.819 9.985 1:02,290 51,121

52,033 35

10 314 3:39.456 14.622 59,691 50,847 57,303 51,615 34

11 310 3 43 325 18 491 1 02 938 53 554 53 568 53 265 33
Sofia Dahlborg SWE SMK Eda

0 Peugeot 206

Anton Ekström SWE‐MK Team Westom

0 Volvo 244

David Hjertberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW M3 E30

Berthil Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK

Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36

11 310 3:43.325 18.491 1:02,938 53,554 53,568 53,265 33

52,978 53,632 32

DNF 313 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

12 322 3:43.355 18.521 1:03,623 53,122

‐ 28

DNS 305 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0
Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36

Oscar Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK

Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

DNS 320 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 15

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

No. 318 warning board, No. 319 + 317  warning board

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

301 Simon Claesson SWE‐Skene MS 50 50 50 ‐ ‐ ‐

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 4 RC Juniorer

SF1 SF2

1 150

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS

301 0 BMW E36 3:24.836 3:22.713 3:24.834 ‐ ‐ ‐

312 Joacim Rollving SWE‐Tomelilla MK 40 42 45 ‐ ‐ ‐

312 0 BMW E36 3:29.394 3:26.860 3:30.461 ‐ ‐ ‐

302 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE‐Skene MS 45 45 36 ‐ ‐ ‐

302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 3:25.143 3:25.458 3:34.819 ‐ ‐ ‐

309 Emil Appelkvist SWE‐Haninge MK 42 39 42 ‐ ‐ ‐

309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 3:26 785 3:31 921 3:31 634

15

3

1 150 1616

15

14 14126

123

2 127

134 13
309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 3:26.785 3:31.921 3:31.634 ‐ ‐ ‐

317 Niklas Erlewein SWE‐MK Team Westom 39 40 39 ‐ ‐ ‐

317 0 Volvo  242 3:31.014 3:31.131 3:32.981 ‐ ‐ ‐

319 Gustav Johansson SWE‐Mariestads MS 36 38 37 ‐ ‐ ‐

319 0 BMW E36 3:35.795 3:33.654 3:33.903 ‐ ‐ ‐

318 Viktor Fahlgren SWE‐Vännäs MK 33 37 38 ‐ ‐ ‐

318 0 BMW E46 3:38.305 3:35.187 3:33.384 ‐ ‐ ‐
108

111

5 118

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10

316 Anton Hedlund SWE‐Jokkmokk MS 28 36 40 ‐ ‐ ‐

316 0 BMW E36 DNF 3:35.784 3:32.485 ‐ ‐ ‐

308 Robin Nord SWE‐Skövde MK 37 31 35 ‐ ‐ ‐

308 0 Volvo  242 3:33.382 3:55.335 3:36.809 ‐ ‐ ‐

314 Julia Lundkvist SWE‐Jokkmokks MS 34 34 34 ‐ ‐ ‐

314 0 BMW E82 3:37.891 3:37.058 3:39.456 ‐ ‐ ‐

313 David Hjertberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 38 35 28 ‐ ‐ ‐

8103

104

10 102 7

11 101 6

9

9

8

8

9

7

6
313 David Hjertberg SWE Älvsbyns MS 38 35 28

313 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW M3 E30 3:31.613 3:36.014 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

310 Sofia Dahlborg SWE‐SMK Eda 32 33 33 ‐ ‐ ‐

310 0 Peugeot 206 3:39.981 3:41.735 3:43.325 ‐ ‐ ‐

322 Anton Ekström SWE‐MK Team Westom 31 32 32 ‐ ‐ ‐

322 0 Volvo 244 3:49.638 3:42.536 3:43.355 ‐ ‐ ‐

320 Oscar Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK 35 28 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

320 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 3 36 965 DNF DNS

11 101 6

5

6

13 95

12 98

4

14 63 3

5

4

3
320 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 3:36.965 DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

305 Berthil Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

305 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 DNS DNS DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

15 0 0

0

17 0

16 0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

20 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 15

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 4 RC Juniorer

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 301 Simon Claesson
2 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
3 317 Niklas Erlewein
4 318 Viktor Fahlgren
5 308 Robin Nord
6 313 David Hjertberg6 313 David Hjertberg

Pos No Name
1 312 Joacim Rollving

Startgrid Semifinal 2

g
2 309 Emil Appelkvist
3 319 Gustav Johansson
4 316 Anton Hedlund
5 314 Julia Lundkvist
6 310 Sofia Dahlborg

Pos No. Name
1 322 Anton Ekström
2 320 Oscar Hansen
3 305 Berthil Hansen
4 0 0

Reserve Drivers

4 0 0
5 0 0

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 15:43
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

301 Simon Claesson SWE‐Skene MS 54,173 49,080 48,925

Pts.

1 4 12 699

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

6

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Semifinal 1 Class 4 RC Juniorer

5

page 1 of 1

Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS , , ,

301 0 BMW E36 48,757 51,764 ‐

302 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE‐Skene MS 55,996 49,275 48,978

302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 52,811 50,127 ‐

313 David Hjertberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 1:01,400 50,565 51,288

313 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW M3 E30 52,184 51,315 ‐

308 Robin Nord SWE‐Skövde MK 57,917 51,019 54,340

308 0 Volvo 242 54 410 53 533

1 4:12.699 ‐

5

3 4:26.752 14.053 4

6

2 4:17.187 4.488

34 4:31.219 18.520

5

5

5

5
308 0 Volvo  242 54,410 53,533 ‐

318 Viktor Fahlgren SWE‐Vännäs MK 58,739 50,895 52,018

318 0 BMW E46 ‐ ‐ ‐

317 Niklas Erlewein SWE‐MK Team Westom 55,480 54,170 53,284

317 0 Volvo  242 54,171 ‐ ‐

2

EXC EXC EXC

5 2:41.652 2 Laps

04

3

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 317 black flag

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

312 Joacim Rollving SWE‐Tomelilla MK 53,763 49,391 49,393

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 13 272 6

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Semifinal 2 Class 4 RC Juniorer

page 1 of 1

Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK , , ,

312 0 BMW E36 49,155 51,570 ‐

309 Emil Appelkvist SWE‐Haninge MK 54,558 49,220 49,559

309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 52,217 48,911 ‐

319 Gustav Johansson SWE‐Mariestads MS 56,333 50,517 53,633

319 0 BMW E36 50,573 50,375 ‐

316 Anton Hedlund SWE‐Jokkmokk MS 59,790 52,917 51,021

316 0 BMW E36 50 923 51 593

2 5 4:14.465 1.193 5

1 5 4:13.272 ‐ 6

4 5 4:26.244 12.972 3

3 5 4:21.431 8.159 4

316 0 BMW E36 50,923 51,593 ‐

314 Julia Lundkvist SWE‐Jokkmokks MS 58,714 53,026 53,669

314 0 BMW E82 51,769 57,395 ‐

310 Sofia Dahlborg SWE‐SMK Eda 1:05,138 ‐ ‐

310 0 Peugeot 206 ‐ ‐ ‐
6 1 1:05.138 4 Laps 1

5 5 4:34.573 21.301 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 316 warning board

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Final

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Class 4 RC Juniorer

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 301 Simon Claesson
2 312 Joacim Rollving
3 302 Jesper Gunnarsson
4 309 Emil Appelkvist
5 319 Gustav Johansson
6 313 David Hjertberg6 313 David Hjertberg

Pos No. Name

Reserve Drivers

1 316 Anton Hedlund
2 308 Robin Nord
3 318 Viktor Fahlgren
4 314 Julia Lundkvist
5 310 Sofia Dahlborg
6 317 Niklas Erlewein

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf BorgeClerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  04.06.2016 16:57
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

301 Simon Claesson SWE‐Skene MS 54,069 49,260 49,160

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Results Final Class 4 RC Juniorer

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 13 707 8

page 1 of 1

Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS , , ,

301 0 BMW E36 48,866 52,352 ‐

312 Joacim Rollving SWE‐Tomelilla MK 55,445 49,326 49,647

312 0 BMW E36 49,274 52,265 ‐

309 Emil Appelkvist SWE‐Haninge MK 56,664 50,260 52,921

309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 49,473 49,267 ‐

302 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE‐Skene MS 56,052 50,718 49,776

302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 49 559 53 081

2 5 4:15.957 2.250 5

1 5 4:13.707 ‐ 8

4 5 4:19.186 5.479 3

3 5 4:18.585 4.878 4

302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 49,559 53,081 ‐

313 David Hjertberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 1:00,873 50,578 51,046

313 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW M3 E30 51,009 51,027 ‐

319 Gustav Johansson SWE‐Mariestads MS 58,368 53,822 51,492

319 0 BMW E36 51,497 57,299 ‐
6 5 4:32.478 18.771 1

5 5 4:24.533 10.826 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

301 Simon Claesson SWE‐Skene MS 50 50 50 6 ‐ 8
1 150 16 30

SM‐Rallycross / Arvika / 4 june

Final Results Class 4 RC Juniorer

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS

301 0 BMW E36 3:24.836 3:22.713 3:24.834 4:12.699 ‐ 4:13.707

312 Joacim Rollving SWE‐Tomelilla MK 40 42 45 ‐ 6 5

312 0 BMW E36 3:29.394 3:26.860 3:30.461 ‐ 4:13.272 4:15.957

309 Emil Appelkvist SWE‐Haninge MK 42 39 42 ‐ 5 4

309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 3:26.785 3:31.921 3:31.634 ‐ 4:14.465 4:18.585

302 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE‐Skene MS 45 45 36 5 ‐ 3

302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 3:25 143 3:25 458 3:34 819 4:17 187 4:19 186
4 126 14 22

1 150 16 30

2 127 15 26

3 123 13 22

302 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 3:25.143 3:25.458 3:34.819 4:17.187 ‐ 4:19.186

313 David Hjertberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 38 35 28 4 ‐ 2

313 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW M3 E30 3:31.613 3:36.014 DNF 4:26.752 ‐ 4:24.533

319 Gustav Johansson SWE‐Mariestads MS 36 38 37 ‐ 4 1

319 0 BMW E36 3:35.795 3:33.654 3:33.903 ‐ 4:21.431 4:32.478

317 Niklas Erlewein SWE‐MK Team Westom 39 40 39 0 ‐ ‐

317 0 Volvo  242 3:31.014 3:31.131 3:32.981 EXC ‐ ‐
7 118 12 12

5 101 6 12

6 111 11 16

318 Viktor Fahlgren SWE‐Vännäs MK 33 37 38 2 ‐ ‐

318 0 BMW E46 3:38.305 3:35.187 3:33.384  ‐2 Laps ‐ ‐

316 Anton Hedlund SWE‐Jokkmokk MS 28 36 40 ‐ 3 ‐

316 0 BMW E36 DNF 3:35.784 3:32.485 ‐ 4:26.244 ‐

308 Robin Nord SWE‐Skövde MK 37 31 35 3 ‐ ‐

308 0 Volvo  242 3:33.382 3:55.335 3:36.809 4:31.219 ‐ ‐

314 Julia Lundkvist SWE‐Jokkmokks MS 34 34 34 ‐ 2 ‐

10 103 8 11

11 102 7 9

8 108 10 12

9 104 9 12

314 Julia Lundkvist SWE Jokkmokks MS 34 34 34 2

314 0 BMW E82 3:37.891 3:37.058 3:39.456 ‐ 4:34.573 ‐

310 Sofia Dahlborg SWE‐SMK Eda 32 33 33 ‐ 1 ‐

310 0 Peugeot 206 3:39.981 3:41.735 3:43.325 ‐ ‐4 Laps  ‐

322 Anton Ekström SWE‐MK Team Westom 31 32 32 ‐ ‐ ‐

322 0 Volvo 244 3:49.638 3:42.536 3:43.355 ‐ ‐ ‐

320 Oscar Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK 35 28 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

320 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 3 36 965 DNF DNS

13 95 4 4

14 63 3 3

11 102 7 9

12 98 5 6

320 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 3:36.965 DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

305 Berthil Hansen SWE‐Laholms MK 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

305 Hansens Motorsport & HyrkaBMW E36 DNS DNS DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 0 0

17 0 0 0

15 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

18 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 15

22 0 0 0

21 0 0 0

Drivers included: 15

Clerk of the course Anders Andersson Steward Rolf Borge

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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